
 
1 2   Team Scores  
3  1   Florida 284  280       564  -12 

T5  2   Georgia, U. of 287  282       569  -7 
2  3   Arkansas 283  287       570  -6 
1  4   Texas A&M 282  290       572  -4 

T5  5   Tennessee 287  286       573  -3 
4  6   South Carolina 286  290       576  E 

T10  7   Alabama 295  285       580  +4 
9  8   LSU 294  292       586  +10 
8  9   Kentucky 291  296       587  +11 

T5  10   Vanderbilt 287  302       589  +13 
12  11   Ole Miss 296  295       591  +15 

T10  12   Mississippi St. U. 295  300       595  +19 
14  T13   Missouri 302  295       597  +21 
13  T13   Auburn 300  297       597  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Harang Lee  Georgia, U. of  69  67       136  -8   
T4 2   Anna Newell  Tennessee  69  68       137  -7   
T1 T3   Katelyn Dambaugh  South Carolina  68  70       138  -6   
T7 T3   Maria Torres  Florida  70  68       138  -6   
T4 T5   Maddie Szeryk  Texas A&M  69  71       140  -4   
T1 T5   Alana Uriell  Arkansas  68  72       140  -4   
T19 T5   Taylor Tomlinson  Florida  72  68       140  -4   
T1 T5   Alexandra Farnsworth  Vanderbilt  68  72       140  -4   
T19 9   Kristen Gillman  Alabama  72  69       141  -3   
T7 10   Bianca Fabrizio  Texas A&M  70  72       142  -2   
T27 T11   Kaylee Benton  Arkansas  73  70       143  -1   
T12 T11   Summar Roachell  Arkansas  71  72       143  -1   
T12 T11   Kelly Grassel  Florida  71  72       143  -1   
T12 T11   Karolina Vlckova  Florida  71  72       143  -1   
T7 T11   Ana Pelaez  South Carolina  70  73       143  -1   
T12 T11   Micheala Williams  Tennessee  71  72       143  -1   
T19 T11   Jillian Hollis  Georgia, U. of  72  71       143  -1   
T7 T11   Grace Rose  Kentucky  70  73       143  -1   
T27 T11   Kathleen Gallagher  LSU  73  70       143  -1   
T52 T20   Jess Yuen  Missouri  76  68       144  E   
T12 T20   Cara Gorlei  Arkansas  71  73       144  E   
T12 T20   Lucia Polo  Tennessee  71  73       144  E   
T27 T23   Kelli Murphy  Auburn  73  72       145  +1   
T52 T23   Katy Harris  Ole Miss  76  69       145  +1   
T19 T23   Thanya Pattamakijsakul  Texas A&M  72  73       145  +1   
T44 T23   Cheyenne Knight  Alabama  75  70       145  +1   
T27 T23   Caroline Nistrup  LSU  73  72       145  +1   
T19 T28   Marion Veysseyre  South Carolina  72  74       146  +2   
T36 T28   Mary Ellen Shuman  Georgia, U. of  74  72       146  +2   
T36 T28   Lauren Stephenson  Alabama  74  72       146  +2   
T12 T31   Courtney Dow  Texas A&M  71  76       147  +3   
T27 T31   Isabelle Johansson  Kentucky  73  74       147  +3   
T44 T33   Pi-Lillebi Hermansson  Ole Miss  75  73       148  +4   
T36 T33   Maria Toennessen  Ole Miss  74  74       148  +4   
T27 T33   Ji Eun Baik  Mississippi St. U.  73  75       148  +4   
T19 T33   Jessica Peng  Mississippi St. U.  72  76       148  +4   
T52 T33   Rinko Mitsunaga  Georgia, U. of  76  72       148  +4   
T7 T33   Courtney Zeng  Vanderbilt  70  78       148  +4   
T44 T33   Lana Hodge  LSU  75  73       148  +4   
T60 T40   Elena Hualde  Auburn  77  72       149  +5   
T52 T40   Katie Holt  Mississippi St. U.  76  73       149  +5   
T52 T40   Ainhoa Olarra  South Carolina  76  73       149  +5   
T52 T40   Blakesly Warren  Tennessee  76  73       149  +5   
T19 T40   Bailey Tardy  Georgia, U. of  72  77       149  +5   

T44 T40   Abbey Carlson  Vanderbilt  75  74       149  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T40   Mia Landegren  Alabama  75  74       149  +5   
T52 T47   Michaela Owen  Auburn  76  74       150  +6   
T52 T47   Andrea Jonama  Texas A&M  76  74       150  +6   
T65 T47   Josephine Chang  Kentucky  78  72       150  +6   
T27 T47   Monica Dibildox  LSU  73  77       150  +6   
T60 T51   Clara Young  Missouri  77  74       151  +7   
T19 T51   Martina Flori  Ole Miss  72  79       151  +7   
T60 T51   Marta Perez  Florida  77  74       151  +7   
T60 T51   Jia Xin Yang  South Carolina  77  74       151  +7   
T36 T55   Jess Meek  Missouri  74  78       152  +8   
T27 T55   Maria Fassi  Arkansas  73  79       152  +8   
T44 T55   Sarah Shipley  Kentucky  75  77       152  +8   
T27 T55   Jordan Chael  Kentucky  73  79       152  +8   
T44 T59   Emma Allen  Missouri  75  78       153  +9   
T36 T59   Kayley Marschke  Auburn  74  79       153  +9   
68 T61   Amanda Kim  Missouri  79  75       154  +10   

T65 T61   Ela Grimwood  Mississippi St. U.  78  76       154  +10   
T36 T61   Lakareber Abe  Alabama  74  80       154  +10   
T44 T64   Madisen Bentley  Ole Miss  75  80       155  +11   
T36 T64   Teri Doss  Mississippi St. U.  74  81       155  +11   
T65 T64   Hannah Pietila  Tennessee  78  77       155  +11   
T36 67   Kate Sborov  Vanderbilt  74  82       156  +12   
T60 68   Melanie Talbott  Auburn  77  81       158  +14   
69 69   Sydney Cavin  LSU  80  79       159  +15   
70 70   Alison Armstrong  Vanderbilt  89  78       167  +23   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Florida -12 284 280 564

T3 Maria Torres -6 70 68 138
T5 Taylor Tomlinson -4 72 68 140

T11 Kelly Grassel -1 71 72 143
T11 Karolina Vlckova -1 71 72 143
T51 Marta Perez +7 77 74 151

2 Georgia, U. of -7 287 282 569

1 Harang Lee -8 69 67 136
T11 Jillian Hollis -1 72 71 143
T28 Mary Ellen Shuman +2 74 72 146
T33 Rinko Mitsunaga +4 76 72 148
T40 Bailey Tardy +5 72 77 149

3 Arkansas -6 283 287 570

T5 Alana Uriell -4 68 72 140
T11 Kaylee Benton -1 73 70 143
T11 Summar Roachell -1 71 72 143
T20 Cara Gorlei E 71 73 144
T55 Maria Fassi +8 73 79 152

4 Texas A&M -4 282 290 572

T5 Maddie Szeryk -4 69 71 140
10 Bianca Fabrizio -2 70 72 142

T23 Thanya Pattamakijsakul +1 72 73 145
T31 Courtney Dow +3 71 76 147
T47 Andrea Jonama +6 76 74 150

5 Tennessee -3 287 286 573

2 Anna Newell -7 69 68 137
T11 Micheala Williams -1 71 72 143
T20 Lucia Polo E 71 73 144
T40 Blakesly Warren +5 76 73 149
T64 Hannah Pietila +11 78 77 155

6 South Carolina E 286 290 576

T3 Katelyn Dambaugh -6 68 70 138
T11 Ana Pelaez -1 70 73 143
T28 Marion Veysseyre +2 72 74 146
T40 Ainhoa Olarra +5 76 73 149
T51 Jia Xin Yang +7 77 74 151

7 Alabama +4 295 285 580

9 Kristen Gillman -3 72 69 141
T23 Cheyenne Knight +1 75 70 145
T28 Lauren Stephenson +2 74 72 146
T40 Mia Landegren +5 75 74 149
T61 Lakareber Abe +10 74 80 154

8 LSU +10 294 292 586

T11 Kathleen Gallagher -1 73 70 143
T23 Caroline Nistrup +1 73 72 145
T33 Lana Hodge +4 75 73 148
T47 Monica Dibildox +6 73 77 150

69 Sydney Cavin +15 80 79 159

9 Kentucky +11 291 296 587

T11 Grace Rose -1 70 73 143
T31 Isabelle Johansson +3 73 74 147
T47 Josephine Chang +6 78 72 150
T55 Sarah Shipley +8 75 77 152
T55 Jordan Chael +8 73 79 152

10 Vanderbilt +13 287 302 589

T5 Alexandra Farnsworth -4 68 72 140
T33 Courtney Zeng +4 70 78 148
T40 Abbey Carlson +5 75 74 149

67 Kate Sborov +12 74 82 156
70 Alison Armstrong +23 89 78 167

11 Ole Miss +15 296 295 591

T23 Katy Harris +1 76 69 145
T33 Pi-Lillebi Hermansson +4 75 73 148
T33 Maria Toennessen +4 74 74 148
T51 Martina Flori +7 72 79 151
T64 Madisen Bentley +11 75 80 155

12 Mississippi St. U. +19 295 300 595

T33 Ji Eun Baik +4 73 75 148
T33 Jessica Peng +4 72 76 148
T40 Katie Holt +5 76 73 149
T61 Ela Grimwood +10 78 76 154
T64 Teri Doss +11 74 81 155

T13 Missouri +21 302 295 597

T20 Jess Yuen E 76 68 144
T51 Clara Young +7 77 74 151
T55 Jess Meek +8 74 78 152
T59 Emma Allen +9 75 78 153
T61 Amanda Kim +10 79 75 154

T13 Auburn +21 300 297 597

T23 Kelli Murphy +1 73 72 145
T40 Elena Hualde +5 77 72 149
T47 Michaela Owen +6 76 74 150
T59 Kayley Marschke +9 74 79 153

68 Melanie Talbott +14 77 81 158

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 2.75 -2 
K. Gallagher LSU 2.75 -2 
L. Hodge LSU 2.88 -1 
K. Gillman Alabama 2.88 -1 
M. Williams Tenn 2.88 -1 
M. Landegren Alabama 2.88 -1 
A. Newell Tenn 2.88 -1 
J. Peng Miss. St. 3.00 E 
K. Dambaugh S Carolina 3.00 E 
A. Uriell Arkansas 3.00 E 
G. Rose Kentucky 3.00 E 
L. Polo Tenn 3.00 E 
H. Lee Georgia 3.00 E 
K. Benton Arkansas 3.00 E 
C. Gorlei Arkansas 3.00 E 
E. Hualde Auburn 3.00 E 
J. Chang Kentucky 3.00 E 
L. Stephenson Alabama 3.00 E 
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 3.00 E 
A. Carlson Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
I. Johansson Kentucky 3.13 +1 
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Szeryk TAMU 3.80 -4 
C. Nistrup LSU 3.80 -4 
H. Lee Georgia 3.80 -4 
M. Torres Florida 3.85 -3 
T. Tomlinson Florida 3.85 -3 
K. Harris Ole Miss 3.85 -3 
J. Hollis Georgia 3.85 -3 
K. Benton Arkansas 3.90 -2 
G. Rose Kentucky 3.90 -2 
K. Dambaugh S Carolina 3.90 -2 
A. Newell Tenn 3.95 -1 
K. Grassel Florida 3.95 -1 
A. Uriell Arkansas 3.95 -1 
M. Shuman Georgia 3.95 -1 
J. Yuen Missouri 3.95 -1 
C. Knight Alabama 3.95 -1 
A. Pelaez S Carolina 4.00 E 
K. Gillman Alabama 4.00 E 
M. Williams Tenn 4.00 E 
B. Fabrizio TAMU 4.00 E 
K. Murphy Auburn 4.00 E 
A. Jonama TAMU 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Stephenson Alabama 4.25 -6 
K. Vlckova Florida 4.38 -5 
M. Torres Florida 4.38 -5 
A. Newell Tenn 4.38 -5 
K. Dambaugh S Carolina 4.50 -4 
H. Lee Georgia 4.50 -4 
K. Gallagher LSU 4.50 -4 
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 4.63 -3 
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 4.63 -3 
B. Fabrizio TAMU 4.63 -3 
J. Meek Missouri 4.63 -3 
L. Polo Tenn 4.63 -3 
S. Roachell Arkansas 4.63 -3 
B. Warren Tenn 4.63 -3 
A. Uriell Arkansas 4.63 -3 
M. Szeryk TAMU 4.75 -2 
K. Grassel Florida 4.75 -2 
T. Tomlinson Florida 4.75 -2 
K. Murphy Auburn 4.75 -2 
J. Yang S Carolina 4.75 -2 
T. Pattamakijsakul TAMU 4.75 -2 
C. Knight Alabama 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
L. Polo Tenn 1
J. Meek Missouri 1
K. Dambaugh S Carolina 1
A. Newell Tenn 1
K. Gallagher LSU 1
M. Fassi Arkansas 1
L. Stephenson Alabama 1

Birdies 
H. Lee Georgia 11
L. Stephenson Alabama 10
J. Yuen Missouri 10
M. Flori Ole Miss 9
M. Torres Florida 9
A. Newell Tenn 8
M. Szeryk TAMU 8
K. Gillman Alabama 8
C. Young Missouri 8
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 8
A. Kim Missouri 8
K. Gallagher LSU 8
K. Harris Ole Miss 8
A. Carlson Vanderbilt 7
J. Chael Kentucky 7
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 7
I. Johansson Kentucky 7
G. Rose Kentucky 7
E. Allen Missouri 7
A. Uriell Arkansas 7
K. Vlckova Florida 7
M. Shuman Georgia 6

Pars 
S. Shipley Kentucky 29
T. Tomlinson Florida 28
K. Grassel Florida 28
A. Uriell Arkansas 27
K. Dambaugh S Carolina 27
M. Williams Tenn 27
M. Perez Florida 27
K. Benton Arkansas 27
C. Dow TAMU 26
J. Baik Miss. St. 26
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 26
C. Nistrup LSU 26
T. Pattamakijsakul TAMU 26
B. Fabrizio TAMU 26
L. Polo Tenn 26
M. Toennessen Ole Miss 26
S. Roachell Arkansas 25
M. Torres Florida 25
A. Pelaez S Carolina 25
M. Dibildox LSU 25
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 25
J. Hollis Georgia 25
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2017 SEC Women's 73.69 70

2 2017 SEC Women's 73.91 70

 

Total Average Scores
2017 SEC Women's 73.80 140

 

Greystone Golf & Country Club: 2017 SEC Women's
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     6 38 21 2 3 

2 3 138     6 43 10 8 3 

3 5 484     16 48 5 1   

4 4 395     6 47 17     

5 4 361     12 42 14 2   

6 5 482     14 46 8 2   

7 4 317   1 19 44 6     

8 3 158     15 43 11 1   

9 4 362     11 49 6 4   

10 4 373     13 43 11 3   

11 5 463     22 40 6 2   

12 4 383     5 49 12 3 1 

13 3 168     4 47 17 2   

14 4 397     9 40 17 3 1 

15 4 365     3 38 23 5 1 

16 4 337     13 47 10     

17 3 168     8 50 11 1   

18 5 459     13 44 8 4 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 365 +0.47 

2 3 138 +0.44 

1 4 380 +0.40 

13 3 168 +0.24 

14 4 397 +0.24 

12 4 383 +0.23 

4 4 395 +0.16 

5 4 361 +0.09 

18 5 459 +0.09 

17 3 168 +0.07 

10 4 373 +0.06 

9 4 362 +0.04 

6 5 482 -0.03 

8 3 158 -0.03 

16 4 337 -0.04 

3 5 484 -0.13 

11 5 463 -0.17 

7 4 317 -0.21 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 365 +0.41 

13 3 168 +0.36 

1 4 380 +0.33 

2 3 138 +0.29 

5 4 361 +0.20 

9 4 362 +0.20 

14 4 397 +0.20 

17 3 168 +0.19 

8 3 158 +0.16 

4 4 395 +0.07 

6 5 482 +0.00 

12 4 383 +0.00 

10 4 373 -0.01 

16 4 337 -0.06 

7 4 317 -0.09 

3 5 484 -0.10 

18 5 459 -0.13 

11 5 463 -0.33 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 365 +0.47 

2 3 138 +0.44 

1 4 380 +0.40 

13 3 168 +0.24 

14 4 397 +0.24 

12 4 383 +0.23 

4 4 395 +0.16 

5 4 361 +0.09 

18 5 459 +0.09 

17 3 168 +0.07 

10 4 373 +0.06 

9 4 362 +0.04 

8 3 158 -0.03 

6 5 482 -0.03 

16 4 337 -0.04 

3 5 484 -0.13 

11 5 463 -0.17 

7 4 317 -0.21 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     9 88 31 8 4 

2 3 138     14 86 21 15 4 

3 5 484   2 32 89 14 3   

4 4 395     14 97 28 1   

5 4 361     21 82 33 4   

6 5 482     25 95 17 3   

7 4 317   1 37 86 14 2   

8 3 158     21 91 26 2   

9 4 362     19 92 22 7   

10 4 373     27 89 19 4 1 

11 5 463   3 47 74 14 2   

12 4 383     15 100 20 4 1 

13 3 168     8 89 36 7   

14 4 397     21 78 33 5 3 

15 4 365     9 75 45 8 3 

16 4 337     27 94 18 1   

17 3 168     16 93 28 3   

18 5 459   1 29 90 13 6 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12755&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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